

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PRA LAVO 10(3)

Project Name: LASSEN PARK ROAD

State: CA
County: SHASTA
LASSEN NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: California Division Office - Sacramento,
By: Mr. Scott McHenry
Date: 07/31/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Craig Holsopple

Title: Acquisition Program Specialist Date: 8/5/2009

Contract Awarded to: Steve Manning Construction, Inc. Date: 8/14/2009

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5200 CHURN CREEK ROAD, SUITE E REDDING, CA 96002	6,365,656.12	
YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT 1340 EGBERT AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94214	7,490,465.93	
TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC. P.O. BOX 1956 BROOKINGS, OR 97415	8,177,488.90	
Engineer's Estimate	8,710,618.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PRA LAVO 10(3)

Project Name: LASSEN PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	Mobilization			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	560,000.00	560,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		840,000.00	840,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900,000.00	900,000.00
15210-3000 0	km	Centerline, verification and staking			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	17.433	1,640.00	28,590.12
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		2,225.00	38,788.43
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,350.00	40,967.55
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	104,598.00
15214-3000 0	LPSM	Survey and staking, parking area			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	9,000.00	9,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		2,225.00	2,225.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		5,500.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	12,000.00
15215-3000 0	Each	Survey and staking, drainage structure			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	600.00	600.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		1,100.00	1,100.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	160,000.00	160,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		278,000.00	278,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		310,000.00	310,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300,000.00	300,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	42,500.00	42,500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		5,500.00	5,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		65,000.00	65,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15705-0100 0	m	Soil erosion control, silt fence			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	310	17.90	5,549.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		37.00	11,470.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		15.00	4,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	3,720.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PRA LAVO 10(3)

Project Name: LASSEN PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-1400 0	m	Soil erosion control, sediment log			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	30	18.00	540.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		70.00	2,100.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		47.00	1,410.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	1,650.00
15801-0000 0	m3	Watering for dust control			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	5,300	9.10	48,230.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		6.50	34,450.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		30.00	159,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	74,200.00
20101-0000 0	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	0.1	75,000.00	7,500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		55,000.00	5,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		25,000.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200,000.00	20,000.00
20301-1100 0	Each	Removal of gate			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	1,250.00	2,500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		1,500.00	3,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00
20301-1200 0	Each	Removal of headwall			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	1,250.00	1,250.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		5,000.00	5,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		4,500.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
20301-1900 0	Each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		2,500.00	5,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,500.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	4,000.00
20301-2000 0	Each	Removal of pipe end section			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	250.00	250.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		1,000.00	1,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,200.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PRA LAVO 10(3)

Project Name: LASSEN PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-2400 0	Each	Removal of sign			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	250.00	500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		370.00	740.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		250.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	700.00
20302-0400 0	m	Removal of curb, asphalt			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	970	6.50	6,305.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		47.00	45,590.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		18.00	17,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	29,100.00
20302-0600 0	m	Removal of curb, stone			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	850.00	850.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		500.00	500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
20302-2100 0	m	Removal of pipe culvert			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	6	235.00	1,410.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		450.00	2,700.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		150.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		360.00	2,160.00
20303-1600 0	m2	Removal of pavement, asphalt			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	475	18.00	8,550.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		22.50	10,687.50
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		18.60	8,835.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	9,500.00
20315-0000 0	m	Sawcutting pavement			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	255	9.80	2,499.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		7.00	1,785.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		3.87	986.85
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,550.00
20401-0000 0	m3	Roadway excavation			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	15	600.00	9,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		225.00	3,375.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		188.00	2,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	3,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PRA LAVO 10(3)

Project Name: LASSEN PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402-0000 0	m3	Subexcavation			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	500	91.00	45,500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		55.00	27,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		78.00	39,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	50,000.00
20425-1000 0	m	Ditch, excavation			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	5	600.00	3,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		220.00	1,100.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		150.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	2,000.00
21101-2000 0	m2	Roadway obliteration, method 2 (Type 1)			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	480	18.75	9,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		23.00	11,040.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		14.88	7,142.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	6,720.00
21101-2000 1	m2	Roadway obliteration, method 2 (Type 2)			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4,100	10.75	44,075.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		9.00	36,900.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		8.44	34,604.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	41,000.00
21101-2000 2	m2	Roadway obliteration, method 2 (Type 3)			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	25,250	8.10	204,525.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		9.00	227,250.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		10.80	272,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	252,500.00
21101-2000 3	m2	Roadway obliteration, method 2 (Type 4)			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3,650	23.50	85,775.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		9.00	32,850.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		11.00	40,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	43,800.00
25101-2000 0	m3	Placed riprap, class 2			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	45	440.00	19,800.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		300.00	13,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		165.00	7,425.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	11,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PRA LAVO 10(3)

Project Name: LASSEN PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25125-0000 0	Each	Boulder			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	385	150.00	57,750.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		165.00	63,525.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		180.00	69,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	69,300.00
25126-0000 0	Each	Remove and reset boulder			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	75	50.00	3,750.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		165.00	12,375.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		145.00	10,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	16,500.00
30302-1000 0	m	Ditch reconditioning			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2,600	4.00	10,400.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		15.00	39,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		17.40	45,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	52,000.00
30306-3500 0	m2	Pulverizing, 175 mm depth			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	133,300	3.10	413,230.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		7.40	986,420.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		4.88	650,504.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	799,800.00
30802-2000 0	t	Roadway aggregate, method 2			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2,400	38.00	91,200.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		45.00	108,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		66.00	158,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	156,000.00
30802-2000 1	t	Roadway aggregate, method 2 (colored)			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,950	38.00	74,100.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		55.00	107,250.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		75.00	146,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	146,250.00
40201-3800 0	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, Hveem test, class B, grading E			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	23,400	108.00	2,527,200.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		122.00	2,854,800.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		124.88	2,922,192.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	3,159,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PRA LAVO 10(3)

Project Name: LASSEN PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40205-3000 0	t	Antistrip additive, type 3			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	235	498.00	117,030.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		320.00	75,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		450.00	105,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	117,500.00
40301-0500 0	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, grading E			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	80	190.00	15,200.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		220.00	17,600.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		210.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	16,000.00
40901-0300 0	t	Surface treatment aggregates, designation 1C, grading D			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2,750	50.00	137,500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		64.00	176,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		62.67	172,342.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	165,000.00
40920-1000 0	t	Fog seal, emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h, SS-1 or SS-1h			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	130	510.00	66,300.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		650.00	84,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		620.00	80,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	169,000.00
40940-0900 0	t	Emulsified asphalt, grade HFRS-2P			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	200	2,390.00	478,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		900.00	180,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		920.00	184,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,185.00	237,000.00
41101-3000 0	t	Prime coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	155	750.00	116,250.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		650.00	100,750.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		680.00	105,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	131,750.00
41105-0000 0	t	Blotter			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,080	4.00	4,320.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		22.00	23,760.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		42.00	45,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	54,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PRA LAVO 10(3)

Project Name: LASSEN PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201-1000 0	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	60	792.00	47,520.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		650.00	39,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		680.00	40,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	54,000.00
60201-0600 0	m	450mm pipe culvert (CMP)			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	16	550.00	8,800.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		1,200.00	19,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,500.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	22,400.00
60201-0600 1	m	450mm pipe culvert (HDPE)			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	14	480.00	6,720.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		600.00	8,400.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,500.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	14,000.00
60902-1000 0	m	Curb and gutter, concrete, 300mm depth			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	250	65.00	16,250.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		250.00	62,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		168.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	55,000.00
61902-0900 0	Each	Gate, metal			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	5	4,750.00	23,750.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		7,500.00	37,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		5,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	50,000.00
62011-0300 0	Each	Stone masonry headwall for 450mm pipe culvert			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	15	5,600.00	84,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		95.00	1,425.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		9,450.00	141,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	60,000.00
62031-0000 0	m2	Repoint stone masonry			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	30	267.00	8,010.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		450.00	13,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		600.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PRA LAVO 10(3)

Project Name: LASSEN PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0200 0	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	250	90.00	22,500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		150.00	37,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		110.00	27,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	37,500.00
62201-0700 0	Hour	Backhoe loader, 1 cubic meter minimum capacity frontend bucket, 0.3 cubic meter minimum capacity backhoe bucket, 65 kW m			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	120	110.00	13,200.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		210.00	25,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		110.00	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	24,000.00
62201-0900 0	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	50	140.00	7,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		260.00	13,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		180.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	12,500.00
62201-1250 0	Hour	Bulldozer, 90kW minimum flywheel power			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	150	40.00	6,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		260.00	39,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		210.00	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	37,500.00
62201-2850 0	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	150	140.00	21,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		260.00	39,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		165.00	24,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	37,500.00
62201-3400 0	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, 1.1 cubic meter minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	50	140.00	7,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		310.00	15,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		210.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	12,500.00
62202-1000 0	LPSM	Materials transfer vehicle			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		28,000.00	28,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		48,000.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PRA LAVO 10(3)

Project Name: LASSEN PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301-0000 0	Hour	General labor			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	200	60.00	12,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		65.00	13,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		70.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	16,000.00
62302-1000 0	Hour	Special labor, hired technical services			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	200	1.00	200.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		80.00	16,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		200.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	36,000.00
62302-1100 0	Hour	Special labor, hired survey services			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	135	140.00	18,900.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		180.00	24,300.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		180.00	24,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	33,750.00
62405-0300 0	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 100mm depth			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2,200	2.00	4,400.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		17.00	37,400.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		12.00	26,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	17,600.00
62510-2000 0	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3.40	100.00	340.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		45.00	153.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		4,400.00	14,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	20,400.00
62515-2000 0	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3.40	100.00	340.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		55.00	187.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,875.00	9,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	13,600.00
63301-0000 0	Each	Sign system			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	9	1,000.00	9,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		370.00	3,330.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		469.00	4,221.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	6,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PRA LAVO 10(3)

Project Name: LASSEN PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63318-1000 0	Each	Snowpole holder			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	7	50.00	350.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		100.00	700.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		150.00	1,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	700.00
63401-0300 0	m	Pavement markings, type B, solid			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4,900	2.80	13,720.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		0.80	3,920.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		1.15	5,635.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	19,600.00
63402-0300 0	km	Pavement markings, type B, solid			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	300	240.00	72,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		320.00	96,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		233.00	69,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	120,000.00
63403-0200 0	m2	Pavement markings, type B			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	75	70.00	5,250.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		27.00	2,025.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		37.00	2,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	7,500.00
63405-0500 0	Each	Pavement markings, type B, turn arrow			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	130.00	260.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		27.00	54.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		106.00	212.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	500.00
63405-0550 0	Each	Pavement markings, type B, straight arrow			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	44	80.00	3,520.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		27.00	1,188.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		30.35	1,335.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	8,800.00
63405-0850 0	Each	Pavement markings, type B, accessibility symbol			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	24	80.00	1,920.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		27.00	648.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		54.80	1,315.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	9,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PRA LAVO 10(3)

Project Name: LASSEN PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0500 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, barricade type 2			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	50	75.00	3,750.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		100.00	5,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		100.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	6,000.00
63502-0600 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, barricade type 3			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	10	150.00	1,500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		300.00	3,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		220.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	2,500.00
63502-0700 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, cone			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	50	28.00	1,400.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		30.00	1,500.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		35.00	1,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,500.00
63502-1300 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, drum			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	50	20.00	1,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		80.00	4,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		75.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	7,500.00
63502-1400 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, vertical panel			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	40	20.00	800.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		100.00	4,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		93.70	3,748.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
63502-1500 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type A			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	75	50.00	3,750.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		50.00	3,750.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		41.00	3,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	7,500.00
63502-1600 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type B			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	10	50.00	500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		100.00	1,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		85.00	850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA PRA LAVO 10(3)

Project Name: LASSEN PARK ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1700 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type C			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	5	50.00	250.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		150.00	750.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		34.00	170.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	500.00
63502-3100 0	Each	Temporary traffic control, traffic signal system			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	1.00	1.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		40,000.00	40,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		35,000.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
63503-0700 0	m	Temporary traffic control, pavement markings			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	69,900	0.33	23,067.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		0.45	31,455.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		0.87	60,813.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.30	90,870.00
63503-1000 0	m	Temporary traffic control, plastic fence			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	200	11.00	2,200.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		25.00	5,000.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		18.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	5,000.00
63504-1000 0	m2	Temporary traffic control, construction sign			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	113	220.00	24,860.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		250.00	28,250.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		280.00	31,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	39,550.00
63506-0500 0	Hour	Temporary traffic control, flagger			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4,600	65.00	299,000.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		62.00	285,200.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		55.00	253,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	368,000.00
63506-0600 0	Hour	Temporary traffic control, pilot car			
		STEVE MANNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,700	75.00	127,500.00
		YERBA BUENA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCT		13.00	22,100.00
		TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.		75.00	127,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	153,000.00